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Department
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
QOperations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name Crestline County Sanitation District (San Bernardino)

Human Resources Weh Page www.crestlinesanitation.com

Employees Hold more than One Position? No
Multiple
Pasitlons
Classification Footnote

General Manager
Accountant/Bookkeeper
Clerk |

Clerk |

Operations Manager
Operator Il

Operator it

Operator [l

Operator |l

Operator I

Operator |

Operator |

Operator |
Electro-Mechanical Spec.
Maintenance Worker llI
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker II
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Mechanic
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker
Governing Officer
Governing Officer
Governing Officer
Governing Officer
Governing Officer

{Enter ‘Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum

127,000
46,185
35,280
35,280
88,601
67,189
67,189
49,364
49,364
49,364
43,979
43,979
43,979
59,422
65,483
43,413
43,413
38,085
38,085
38,085
53,524
32,302
32,302
32,302

0
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Annual
Salary
Maximum

127,000
59,120
45,161
45,161

113,417
86,008
86,008
63,190
63,190
63,190
57,004
57,094
57,094
76,066
83,824
55,573
55,573
48,752
48,752
48,752
68,515
32,302
32,302
32,302

3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600

'Save As' Filename

Total Regular

Pay
127,000
60,267
40,178
38,730
112,932
38,202
69,894
61,917
62,123
61,103
52,940
56,348
22,849
74,409
85,941
60,900
54,528
54,276
52,490
37,372
71,837
7,817
17,075
15,980
1,300
0
0
1,300
1,100

Overtime
Pay

Lump Sum
Pay
6,320

CO0O000O00DD0O0O0CO00000O00D0D0O0O00O0O0D0O0O0 O

I- - - - Total Wages Subject to Medlcare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Other Pay

3,930
1,080
]

0
1,296
0
11921
0
1,224
3,883
6,374
3,071
0
1,351
6,276
1,205
3,210
2,107
2,817
0
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w
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w
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Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
Too many
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Kemrement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by

Employer

10,664

4,692

0

0

0

2,875

6,035

3,518

4,828

4,942

4,511

6,074
6,989
5,414
4,439
4,219
4,269

5,746

OO0 000000

Preparer Contact Information

Dawn Grantham

(909)338-1751

dgrantham@crestlinesanitation.com

- Employer Contribution: - - - -

vererred

Defined Benefit Compensation/

Plan:
Employer’s
Share

34,038
15,021

7,753

7,474
21,804

9,237
19,334
11,280
15,457
15,821

9,540
14,443

2,651
19,448
22,375
17,233
14,211
13,508
13,667

5,790
18,396
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Defined
Contribution
Plan
0
33

26
710

130
650
390
33
65
235

130
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Health,

Dental,

Vision
13,052
14,543
6,526
13,074
17,083
6,738
14,543
4,894
13,052
14,543
14,543
13,052
3,710
6,918
13,052
15,797
13,835
13,835
13,597
5,438
14,370
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