State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name Crestline County Sanitation District (San Bernardino)

Human Resources Web Page www.crestlinesanitation.com Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename 2016-12313604600.xlsx

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Dawn Grantham

Phone Number (909)338-1751 E-mail Address dgrantham@crestlinesanitation.com

		Department	Classification		Annual Salary Minimum	Annual Salary Maximum						"			DILCOITE
				Multiple Positions Footnote			Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined	Ketirement		Contribution:"	
	Elected											Defined Benefit Compensation/			
	Official Enter 'Y'						Total Regular Pay	Overtime Pay	Lump Sum		Benefit Pension Formula	Employees' Share Paid by Employer	Plan: Employer's Share	Defined Contribution	Health, Dental,
ine#									Pay	Other Pay					
1.		Administrative	General Manager		127,000	127,000		0	0.000	3,930	Too many	10,664	No. of Contract of	Plan	Vision
2.		Administrative	Accountant/Bookkeeper		46,185	59,120	1. 000.000.500.000.000.00	1,519			Too many	4,692	34,039	0	13,052
3.		Administrative	Clerk I		35,280	45,161		0		0	Too many		15,021	33	14,543
4.		Administrative	Clerk I		35,280	45,161		0	0	0	Too many	0	7,753	0	6,526
5.		Operations	Operations Manager		88,601	113,417	(a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	0	0	1,296	Too many	0	7,474	26	13,074
6.		Operations	Operator III		67,189	86,008		0	0	1,290	Too many		21,804	710	17,093
7.		Operations	Operator III		67,189	86,008		1209	0			2,875	9,237	0	6,738
8.		Operations	Operator II		49,364	63,190		1,458	0	0	Too many Too many	6,035	19,334	33	14,543
9.		Operations	Operator II		49,364	63,190		0	0	1,224	The state of the s	3,518	11,280	0	4,894
10.		Operations	Operator II		49,364	63,190		233	0	3,883	Too many	4,828	15,457	0	13,052
11.		Operations	Operator I		43,979	57,094		1,006	0	6,374	Too many	4,942	15,821	130	14,543
12.		Operations	Operator I		43,979	57,094	/	776	0		Too many	0	9,540	130	14,543
13.		Operations	Operator I		43,979	57,094	77,7	282	0	3,071	Too many	4,511	14,443	130	13,052
14.		Operations	Electro-Mechanical Spec.		59,422	76,066	/	219	0		Too many	0	2,651	0	3,710
15.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker III		65,483	83,824	85,941	0	0	1,351	Too many	6,074	19,448	650	6,918
16.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker II		43,413	55,573	60,900	0	0	6,276	Too many	6,989	22,375	0	13,052
17.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker II		43,413	55,573	54,528	0		1,205	Too many	5,414	17,233	390	15,797
18.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		38.085	48,752	54,276	0	0	3,210	Too many	4,439	14,211	33	13,835
19.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		38,085	48,752	52,490	0	0	2,107	Too many	4,219	13,508	65	13,835
20.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		38,085	48,752	37,372		0	2,817	Too many	4,269	13,667	235	13,597
21.		Maintenance	Maintenance Mechanic		53,524	68,515	71,837	40	0	0	Too many	0	5,790	0	5,438
22.		Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		32,302	32,302	0252500 - NO 15000	301	0	1,523	Too many	5,746	18,396	130	14,370
23.		Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		32,302	32,302	7,817	23	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
24.		Operations	Seasonal Worker		32,302	32,302	17,075	23	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
25.	Υ	Board	Governing Officer		32,302	121111111111111111111111111111111111111	15,980	93	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
26.	Υ	Board	Governing Officer		0	3,600	1,300	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
27.	Y	Board	Governing Officer		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
28.	Υ	Board	Governing Officer		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
29.	Υ	Board	Governing Officer		0	3,600	1,300	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
			Soverning Officer		O	3,600	1,100	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	۸